Technical Data BurnerTronic BT300
Technical Data BurnerTronic BT300
Fig. 1 BurnerTronic BT300
1 RAST5 plug connector optionally
2 RAST2.5 plug connector for actuator, User interface
and LAMTEC SYSTEM BUS in cutting and clamping
technique
Fig. 2 Dimensions BT320 ... 341 (terminal assignment BT330/BT341 only)

2011/65/EU RoHS
Technical Data BurnerTronic BT300
Order Information
Approvals
Description/Type Order-No.
BT320 (up to 2 actuators, intermittent operation only, 230 VAC) 667R1320-1
BT330 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, 230 VAC) 667R1330-1
BT330 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, 120 VAC) 667R1331-1
BT331 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, 230 VAC, with SIL Confirmation) 667R1330-2
BT331 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, 120 VAC, with SIL Confirmation) 667R1331-2
BT335 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, for dual fuel burners without DFM, 230 VAC) 667R1335-1
BT335 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, for dual fuel burners without DFM, 115 VAC) 667R1335-2
BT340 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, 2 fuels, switchable, for dual fuel burners 230 VAC, in connec-
tion with DFM300)
667R1340-1
BT340 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, 2 fuels, switchable, for dual fuel burners 120 VAC, in connec-
tion with DFM300)
667R1341-1
BT341 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, 2 fuels, switchable, for dual fuel burners 230 VAC, in connec-
tion with DFM300 with SIL Confirmation)
667R1340-2
BT341 (up to 3 actuators, permanent operation, 2 fuels, switchable, for dual fuel burners 120 VAC, in connec-
tion with DFM300, with SIL Confirmation)
667R1341-2
Description/Type Order-No.
Software:
PC Remote Software for BT300, incl. LSB service adapter, USB/CAN module and connecting cable 667R0300-1
Plug:
complete connector set for BT300, filament proof to IEC60335-1, unassembled, screw connection, connecta-
ble conductor cross-section max. 2,5 mm2 (13 AWG)
667R0900-2